SECOND AMENDMENT TO STANDARD CONTRACT
BETWEEN COUNTY OF SOLANO AND MISSION SOLANO

This Second Amendment (*Second Amendment™) is made on Dr(:)f\& Q , 2013, between the
COUNTY OF SOLANQ, a political subdivision of the State of California ("County") and Mission Solano
("Contractor").

1. Recitals

A. The parties entered into a contract dated July 1, 2012 (the “Contract™), in which Contractor agreed to

provide comprehensive re-entry services for female inmates returning to the community through the
Second Chance Act Grant.

The County amended the Contract (*First Amendment”} dated December 27, 2012 to increase the
Contract amount and to extend the term of the Contract.

C. The County now needs to modify the Budget and extend the term of the Contract.
D. This Second Amendment represents an increase of $49,872 of the Contract.
E. The parties agree to amend the Contract as set forth below.
2. Agreement
A. Term of Contract
Section 2 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with: *The term of this Contract is July I, 2012 to
October 31, 2013.
B. Amount of Contract
Section 3 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with; “The maximum amount of this Contract is
$254,426.
C. Budggt
Exhibit B-3 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the Budget attached 1o and incorporated by
this reference as Exhibit B-4.
3. Efiectiveness of Contract

Except as set forth in this Second Amendment, all other ferms and conditions specified in the Caoniract
remain in full force and effect.

COUNTY OF SOLANQO, a Political MISSION SOLANO

Subdivision of the State of California

y &/fg’%&/

By (’L{L‘—»‘* %744« 5 ///

Birgifta E. Corsella Raymﬁnd Courtemanche
County Administrator Chief Program Officer
APPROVED AS TO FORM APPROV ONTENT

o

County Counsel “Patfick O. Duterte, D:rector

Health and Social Services Department

{3310-13
A2



Mission Selano

03310-13
County of Solane Exhibit B-4
Standard Contract Budget
EXHIBIT B-4
Term July 1, 2012 - October 31, 2013%
NEW BUDGET
Category Budget
MASSION SOLANO:
Personnel Cost FTE
Community Reintegration Specialist 8,319
Case Manager 1 59,384
Total 1 67,703
Benefits 10,832
Total Personnel 1 78,535
Operating Expenditures
Reentry Client housing
Reentry Website hosting and Mainienance 3,750
Client System Software licenses 4074
Client System Administration -
Cell phones, air cards and carrier charges. 750
Travel Cost/mileage 1,063
{Office Supplies for Graduation 188
Food for Graduation 313
Copying 125
Childcare 3,000
Transportation Clients 8,375
Total Operating Expenses . 22,636
Subcontracts
Data Manager 53,255
TOTAL MISSION SOLANQO 154,426
RCNO:
Personnel Cost FTE
Principal 37,088
Admin Support 22,500
Tota] 0 59,588
Benefits RCNO 7.913
Total Personnel RCNO 0 67,500
Operating Expenditures
Communication & IT Support 625
Policy Ressarch 9,375
Total Operating Expenditures RCNO 10,000
Subeontracts
Subeontracted Faith Based Coordinator 22,500
TOTAL RCNO 106,000
TOTAL CONTRACT 254,426

*WRAP Services as of September 2013

Data collection and reports due October 2013

Page | of f



